Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IAP Intermodal, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	Name: James G. Gaspard, II
	Internal Address:
Additional name (a) as an analysis of the first of the fi	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2445 Nov. Co., U. D.
Execution Date(s) December 2007	Street Address: 3146 New Castle Drive
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Loveland
Joint Research Agreement	State
Government Interest Assignment	State: Colorado
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:80538
Other	Additional annuals to addition () to the Indian
4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,411,897
Addition of the control of	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:James G. Gaspard, II	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 (forty)
The state of the s	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Addrono: 2146 New Coully Delay	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 3146 New Castle Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Loveland	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2538
State: Colorado Zip: 80538	Expiration Date 08/09
Phone Number: (970) 622-8070	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (970) 622-8072	,
Email Address: jggaspard@abl.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	17/18/2
Signature	Date
James G. Gaspard, II	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 03

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0421 J & ... 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, IAP Intermodal, LLC ('IAP'), a Delaware limited liability company, of 1692 Sand Lily Road, Golden, Colorado 80401, owns a certain invention entitled:

METHOD TO SCHEDULE A VEHICLE IN REAL-TIME TO TRANSPORT FREIGHT AND PASSENGERS.

for which invention United States Patent No. 6,411,897 was issued on June 25, 2002, and

WHEREAS, James G. Gaspard, II, an individual ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in Patent No. 6,411,897.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, IAP assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign the full and exclusive rights in the United States Patent No. 6,411,897 to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, IAP conveys to the Assignee any right to make other applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the United States and countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application if any there be) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

IAP DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that IAP will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that IAP will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to the extent practicable, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in assigning United States Patent No. 6,411,897 to Assignee, and making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of

Assignment of Patent No. 6,411,897 – Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0422 all parties hereto. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IAP has hereunder caused this Assignment to be executed on the date shown below.

DATE: December 18, 2007

IAP INTERMODAL, LLC

Harold Boade President

STATE OF Colorado) ss.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me the undersigned Notary Public by Harold Boade, President of IAP Intermodal, LLC, this / 6 day of December, 2007.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 4089

RECORDED: 12/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 020270 FRAME: 0423

Etta Mar Bastal